TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM476838

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Modern Teacher LLC		05/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MT Holdco LLC		
Street Address:	ddress: 4600 S. Ulster St., Suite 1050		
City:	ty: Denver		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80237		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4425132	MODERN TEACHER	
Registration Number:	Registration Number: 4234200 MODERN TEACHER PRESS		
Registration Number:	4233079	TEACHER AS ARCHITECT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5200

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	387568-3/MT Holdco	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wing	
SIGNATURE:	/DAW/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MT Holdco LLC - IL Articles of Amendment (name change from Modern Teacher LLC) - FILED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0472

Form **LLC-5.25**

Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Amendment

FILE #: 0391134-9

Secretary of State

RECORDED: 06/05/2018

Limi 501 Spri 217	vartment of Business Services lited Liability Division S. Second St., Rm. 351 ingfield, IL 62756 -524-8008 w.cyberdriveillinois.com	Filing Fee: \$50 Approved By: AJW	***************************************	FILED May 30, 2018 Jesse White Secretary of State				
1.	Limited Liability Company Nar	ne:						
	MODERN TEACHER LLC							
2.	These Articles of Amendment are effective on the file date.							
3.	The Articles of Organization are amended to change the name of the limited liability company as follows:							
	New Name:							
	MT HOLDCO LLC	MT HOLDCO LLC						
4.	This amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act.							
5.	I affirm, under penalties of per of my knowledge and belief, t			cles of Amendment are to the best				
		Dated	May 30	, 2018				
			Month/Day	Year				
			FRED, CHARI Name	<u>-ES</u>				
		***************************************	MANAGEF Title					
		If the a	oplicant is a company or other entity	r, state name of company.				